
 
1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   Arizona State 266  265       531  -37 
2  2   Colorado State  276  274       550  -18 

T4  3   UNLV 279  273       552  -16 
T4  4   California 279  275       554  -14 
T6  5   Arizona State 280  276       556  -12 
T9  6   Nevada 283  275       558  -10 
3  7   Iowa State 277  282       559  -9 

T9  8   Washington 283  278       561  -7 
8  9   Utah 281  283       564  -4 

T6  10   Arizona 280  287       567  -1 
T11  11   San Francisco 284  288       572  +4 
T11  12   Cal Poly  284  291       575  +7 
13  13   UC Irvine 288  292       580  +12 
15  14   Hawaii 295  295       590  +22 
14  15   UC Riverside 294  298       592  +24 
16  16   San Diego 301  302       603  +35 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2017, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

ASU Thunderbird Invitational
Karsten Golf Course

Tempe, AZ
2017 Thunderbird 

Dates: Mar 18 - Mar 19 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T5 T1   Blake Wagoner  Arizona State  67  63       130  -12   
T5 T1   Chun An Yu  Arizona State  67  63       130  -12   
2 3   Collin Morikawa  California  65  66       131  -11   

T5 4   Jake Staiano  Colorado State  67  65       132  -10   
T27 5   Shintaro Ban  UNLV  71  62       133  -9   
1 T6   Jared duToit  Arizona State  64  70       134  -8   

T9 T6   Jino Sohn  Arizona State  68  66       134  -8   
T5 8   Tim Widing  San Francisco  67  68       135  -7   
T3 T9   John Oda  UNLV  66  71       137  -5   
T9 T9   Nick Voke  Iowa State  68  69       137  -5   
T9 T9   Ruben Sondjaja  Iowa State  68  69       137  -5   
T21 T9   Finigan Tilly  California  70  67       137  -5   
T27 T13   Ki Taek Lee  Arizona State  71  67       138  -4   
T9 T13   Tobias Eden  Arizona State  68  70       138  -4   
T18 T13   Corey Eddings  Nevada  69  69       138  -4   
T27 T13   Grant Booth  Nevada  71  67       138  -4   
T18 T13   Jordan Gumberg  Arizona  69  69       138  -4   
T9 T18   Blake Cannon  Colorado State  68  71       139  -3   
T9 T18   Justin Kim  UNLV  68  71       139  -3   
T60 T18   Colton Yates  Colorado State  74  65       139  -3   
T9 T18   George Cunningham  Arizona  68  71       139  -3   
T27 T18   David Kim  UC Irvine  71  68       139  -3   
T9 T18   Gentry Hicks  Utah  68  71       139  -3   
T3 T18   Kevin Kwon  Washington  66  73       139  -3   
T9 25   Nicolo Galletti  Arizona State  68  72       140  -2   
T27 T26   Corey Pereira  Washington  71  70       141  -1   
T21 T26   Jesse Yap  Cal Poly  70  71       141  -1   
T42 T26   Kyler Dunkle  Utah  72  69       141  -1   
T21 T26   Sam Vincent  Iowa State  70  71       141  -1   
T27 T26   Nick Fuller  Nevada  71  70       141  -1   
T42 T26   Travis Fredborg  Nevada  72  69       141  -1   
T21 T26   Jordan Costello  Utah  70  71       141  -1   
T66 T33   Carl Yuan  Washington  75  67       142  E   
T27 T33   Tanner Hughes  California  71  71       142  E   
T18 T33   Max Oelfke  Colorado State  69  73       142  E   
T27 T36   Chayutpol Kittirattanapaiboon  Hawaii  71  72       143  +1   
T42 T36   Max Alcorn  San Francisco  72  71       143  +1   
T60 T36   Harry Hall  UNLV  74  69       143  +1   
T42 T36   Henry Lee *  Washington  67  71       138  +1   
T60 T36   Alex Del Rey Gonzalez  Arizona State  74  69       143  +1   
T27 T36   Grady Smith  Cal Poly  71  72       143  +1   
T27 T42   Daniel List  Washington  71  73       144  +2   
T27 T42   Denzel Ieremia  Iowa State  71  73       144  +2   
T50 T42   Sean Yu  California  73  71       144  +2   

T50 T42   Max Donohue *  Arizona  73  71       144  +2 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T50 T46   Regan Kilpatrick *  San Diego  73  72       145  +3   
T73 T46   Frank Garber  Washington  77  68       145  +3   
T42 T46   Sam Gillis  UC Riverside  72  73       145  +3   
T27 T46   Cole Nygren  Cal Poly  71  74       145  +3   
T50 T46   Cameron Kaneko  Hawaii  73  72       145  +3   
T27 T51   Mitchell Schow  Utah  71  75       146  +4   
T50 T51   Briggs Duce  Arizona  73  73       146  +4   
T42 T51   A.J. Ott  Colorado State  72  74       146  +4   
T50 T51   Ryan O'Connor  UC Irvine  73  73       146  +4   
T50 T51   Anthony Truong  Arizona State  73  73       146  +4   
T66 T51   Ryan Douglass  Arizona State  75  71       146  +4   
T50 T57   Bryan Shin  UC Irvine  73  74       147  +5   
T27 T57   Nick Baines  San Diego  71  76       147  +5   
T50 T57   Henry Chung  San Francisco  73  74       147  +5   
T42 T57   Jalen Griffin  San Francisco  72  75       147  +5   
T66 T57   Nathan Wunderli  Utah  75  72       147  +5   
T21 T57   Andrew Spilman  UC Riverside  70  77       147  +5   
T50 T63   Samuel Schwartz  Hawaii  73  75       148  +6   
T21 T63   David Laskin  Arizona  70  78       148  +6   
T42 T63   Justin De Los Santos  Cal Poly  72  76       148  +6   
T60 T63   Dylan Stein  Arizona  74  74       148  +6   
T66 T67   Brad Reeves *  Arizona  75  74       149  +7   
T73 T67   Camilo Mexsen  San Diego  77  72       149  +7   
T60 T67   Michael Wong  UC Riverside  74  75       149  +7   
T27 70   Jonathan Young  UC Irvine  71  79       150  +8   
T66 T71   Ben Doyle  California  75  76       151  +9   
T73 T71   Jimmy Castles  Cal Poly  77  74       151  +9   
T66 T71   Kaleb Gorbahn  Nevada  75  76       151  +9   
T77 T71   Tripp Kinney  Iowa State  78  73       151  +9   
T60 T71   Jonathan Kang  UC Irvine  74  77       151  +9   
T77 T76   Dalton Hankamer  San Diego  78  75       153  +11   
T77 T76   Pachara Sakulyong  UC Riverside  78  75       153  +11   
81 78   Taiga Iwasa  Hawaii  79  76       155  +13   

T73 79   David Ricciardelli  San Diego  77  79       156  +14   
T77 T80   Desmond Mello  Hawaii  78  80       158  +16   
T82 T80   Derek Castillo  UNLV  82  76       158  +16   
72 T82   Nathan Zhao  San Diego  76  83       159  +17   
84 T82   Matt Lutz  UC Riverside  84  75       159  +17   

T82 84   Mathias Wentjurvi  San Francisco  82  79       161  +19   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Arizona State 266 265 531

T1 Chun An Yu (3) 67 63 130

T1 Blake Wagoner (4) 67 63 130

T6 Jared duToit (1) 64 70 134

T13 Tobias Eden (5) 68 70 138

T36 Alex Del Rey Gonzalez (2) 74 69 143

2 Colorado State 276 274 550

4 Jake Staiano (2) 67 65 132

T18 Blake Cannon (1) 68 71 139

T18 Colton Yates (3) 74 65 139

T33 Max Oelfke (4) 69 73 142

T51 A.J. Ott (5) 72 74 146

3 UNLV 279 273 552

5 Shintaro Ban (2) 71 62 133

T9 John Oda (1) 66 71 137

T18 Justin Kim (4) 68 71 139

T36 Harry Hall (3) 74 69 143

T80 Derek Castillo (5) 82 76 158

4 California 279 275 554

3 Collin Morikawa (1) 65 66 131

T9 Finigan Tilly (5) 70 67 137

T33 Tanner Hughes (4) 71 71 142

T42 Sean Yu (3) 73 71 144

T71 Ben Doyle (2) 75 76 151

5 Arizona State 280 276 556

T6 Jino Sohn (1) 68 66 134

T13 Ki Taek Lee (2) 71 67 138

25 Nicolo Galletti (3) 68 72 140

T51 Ryan Douglass (4) 75 71 146

T51 Anthony Truong (5) 73 73 146

6 Nevada 283 275 558

T13 Grant Booth (1) 71 67 138

T13 Corey Eddings (5) 69 69 138

T26 Travis Fredborg (2) 72 69 141

T26 Nick Fuller (4) 71 70 141

T71 Kaleb Gorbahn (3) 75 76 151

7 Iowa State 277 282 559

T9 Nick Voke (1) 68 69 137

T9 Ruben Sondjaja (3) 68 69 137

T26 Sam Vincent (5) 70 71 141

T42 Denzel Ieremia (4) 71 73 144

T71 Tripp Kinney (2) 78 73 151
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Washington 283 278 561

T18 Kevin Kwon (5) 66 73 139

T26 Corey Pereira (1) 71 70 141

T33 Carl Yuan (2) 75 67 142

T42 Daniel List (4) 71 73 144

T46 Frank Garber (3) 77 68 145

9 Utah 281 283 564

T18 Gentry Hicks (3) 68 71 139

T26 Jordan Costello (1) 70 71 141

T26 Kyler Dunkle (2) 72 69 141

T51 Mitchell Schow (4) 71 75 146

T57 Nathan Wunderli (5) 75 72 147

10 Arizona 280 287 567

T13 Jordan Gumberg (1) 69 69 138

T18 George Cunningham (2) 68 71 139

T51 Briggs Duce (4) 73 73 146

T63 David Laskin (3) 70 78 148

T63 Dylan Stein (5) 74 74 148

11 San Francisco 284 288 572

8 Tim Widing (1) 67 68 135

T36 Max Alcorn (4) 72 71 143

T57 Jalen Griffin (3) 72 75 147

T57 Henry Chung (5) 73 74 147

84 Mathias Wentjurvi (2) 82 79 161

12 Cal Poly 284 291 575

T26 Jesse Yap (2) 70 71 141

T36 Grady Smith (5) 71 72 143

T46 Cole Nygren (3) 71 74 145

T63 Justin De Los Santos (1) 72 76 148

T71 Jimmy Castles (4) 77 74 151

13 UC Irvine 288 292 580

T18 David Kim (1) 71 68 139

T51 Ryan O'Connor (2) 73 73 146

T57 Bryan Shin (4) 73 74 147

70 Jonathan Young (3) 71 79 150

T71 Jonathan Kang (5) 74 77 151

14 Hawaii 295 295 590

T36 Chayutpol Kittirattanapaiboon (2) 71 72 143

T46 Cameron Kaneko (1) 73 72 145

T63 Samuel Schwartz (3) 73 75 148

78 Taiga Iwasa (5) 79 76 155

T80 Desmond Mello (4) 78 80 158

15 UC Riverside 294 298 592

T46 Sam Gillis (1) 72 73 145

T57 Andrew Spilman (3) 70 77 147

T67 Michael Wong (4) 74 75 149

T76 Pachara Sakulyong (5) 78 75 153

T82 Matt Lutz (2) 84 75 159

16 San Diego 301 302 603

T57 Nick Baines (1) 71 76 147

T67 Camilo Mexsen (4) 77 72 149

T76 Dalton Hankamer (2) 78 75 153

79 David Ricciardelli (5) 77 79 156

T82 Nathan Zhao (3) 76 83 159
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T36 Henry Lee (Washington) 67 71 138

T42 Max Donohue (Arizona) 73 71 144

T46 Regan Kilpatrick (San Diego) 73 72 145

T67 Brad Reeves (Arizona) 75 74 149

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2017, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 




